

London, 9 August 2022

Bank of Georgia Group PLC Notice of 2Q22 and 1H22 Results

Bank of Georgia Group PLC (the "**Group**") will publish its results for the second quarter and first half of 2022 on Tuesday, 16 August 2022, at 07:00 BST. The results report and presentation slides will be available on the Group's website at www.bankofgeorgiagroup.com. The Group will host a conference call with investors and analysts on 16 August 2022, at 14:00 BST / 15:00 CEST / 09:00 EST.

Conference call instructions:

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://bankofgeorgia.zoom.us/j/91275111509?pwd=S1ZjTnorM2pocW1FdCtQVE4wckN4Zz09

Webinar ID: 912 7511 1509

Passcode: 970611

Or use the following international dial-in numbers available at: https://bankofgeorgia.zoom.us/u/ab9vBn18RK

Webinar ID: 912 7511 1509#

Passcode: 970611

Participants joining via Zoom can use the "raise hand" feature at the bottom of the screen to ask questions. Participants dialing in can press *9 to raise hand and ask questions.

Name of authorised official of issuer responsible for making notification: Nini Arshakuni, Head of Investor Relations

About Bank of Georgia Group PLC

Bank of Georgia Group PLC ("Bank of Georgia Group" or the "Group" and on the LSE: BGEO LN) is a UK incorporated holding company. The Group mainly comprises: a) retail banking and payment business (Retail Banking); and b) corporate banking and investment banking operations (Corporate and Investment Banking) in Georgia. JSC Bank of Georgia ("Bank of Georgia", "BOG", or the "Bank"), a systematically important and leading universal bank in Georgia, is the core entity of the Group. The Bank is a leader in the payments business and financial mobile application, with strong retail and corporate banking franchises. In line with our digital strategy, the Group focuses on expanding technological and advanced data analytics capabilities to offer more personalised solutions and seamless experiences to our customers. Employee empowerment, customer satisfaction, and data-driven decision-making, together with the strength of the banking franchise, are key enablers of the Group's sustainable value creation. By building on its competitive strengths and uncovering more opportunities, the Group is committed to delivering strong profitability sustainably and maximising shareholder value. The Group expects to benefit from the growth of the Georgian economy, and through both its Retail Banking and Corporate and Investment Banking operations, it aims to deliver on its strategy and its key medium-term objectives – at least 20% return on average equity (ROAE) and c.10% growth of its loan book.

JSC Bank of Georgia has, as of the date hereof, the following credit ratings:

Fitch Ratings 'BB-/B' Moody's 'Ba2/NP'

For further information, please visit www.bankofgeorgiagroup.com or contact:

Archil GachechiladzeMichael OliverSulkhan GvaliaNini ArshakuniCEOAdviser to the CEOCFOHead of Investor Relations+995 322 444 144+44 203 178 4034+995 322 444 108+995 322 444 444 (7515)agachechiladze@bog.gemoliver@bgeo.comsgvalia@bog.geir@bog.ge